as a Special Resolution:

RESOLVED that pursuant to provisions 
of Section 309(4)(b) and other applicable 
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 1956, 
approval of the Company be and is hereby 
accorded for the payment of a sum not exceeding 
Rs. 14,50,000/- (Rupees fourteen lakhs fifty 
thousand only), (excluding sitting fees) subject 
to the limit prescribed in the Companies Act, 
1956, to be paid to and distributed amongst 
the Directors of the company or some or any of 

them (other than Managing Directors/Whole-
time Directors) in such amounts, subject to